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1. The purpose of this bilateral modification is to:

a. Add afull overhaul onthe RIR-716, S/N 38 for NASA/Dryden, located at Edwards Air Force Base, CA in
accordance with (IAW) statement of work (SOW) change 02-03 as proposed by BAE under IRS-DM-028-02, dated
12 Nov 01, asrevised 1 Jul 02, in the amount of $121,490.

b. Add apartia overhaul on the NIKE, MR-710 pedestal for Department of Energy (DOE) located at
Tonopah, Nevada IAW SOW change 02-05 as proposed by BAE under IRS-DM-053-02, dated 18 Dec 01, as
revised 1 Jul 02, in the amount of $81,031.

2. Section B: Replace pages B-1 and B-3 with the attached replacement pages.

3. Section G: Thetotal contract funding is changed from $9,721,254 to $9,923,775 a net increase of $202,521.
Replace pages G-1a, G-1b and G-1b(1) attached revised pages.

4. Appendix B Overhaul Schedule 1 Oct 01 — 30 Sep 02: Replace page 19 of Appendix B with the attached
replacement page.

5. Summary for the Payment Office (DFARS 243.171)

PURCHASE CLIN CLIN CLIN
CLIN TYPE REQUEST # FROM CHANGE TO

0002 CR F2IRSP20920700 $3,850,462 $9,834 $3,860,296
F2IRSP21960500 $3,860,296 $7,746 $3,868,042

0003AA CPFF F2IRSP21960500 $421,738 $8,548 $430,286
F2IRSP20241300 $430,286 $14,187 $444,473

0003AB CR F2IRSP21960500 $1,216,499 $10,830 $1,227,329
F2IRSP20241300 $1,227,329 $18,051 $1,245,380

0005 FPIF F2IRSP21960500 $551,373 $29,220 $580,593
F2IRSP20241300 $580,593 $39,607 $620,200

0006 CR F2IRSP21960500 $185,208 $1,058 $186,266
F2IRSP20241300 $186,266 $5,489 $191,755

F2IRSP20920700 $191,755 $4,233 $195,988

0007 CR F2IRSP21960500 $717,200 $23,629 $740,829
F2IRSP20241300 $740,829 $30,089 $770,918

Total $202,521

6. RELEASE OF CLAIMS. In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable
adjustment, the contractor hereby rel eases the Government from any liability under this contract for further equitable
adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to this contract modification.
T AST CTEMATTTITTTTTT T i T



PART I - THE SCHEDULE
SECTIONB
SUPPLIES OR SERVICE AND PRICES/COSTS
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CLIN

DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

0001

0002

0003

0003AA

0003AB

DEPOT SUPPORT - FY 2002 9 MO §$10,640.45*
The contractor shall provide efforts

to perform work in accordance with (IAW)

the statement of work (SOW) paragraph 3.2.

(Firm Fixed Price}

FOB: DESTINATION

PQA/INSP SITE: DESTINATION ACCEPTANCE: DESTINATION

MATERIAL ACQUISITION - FY 2002 | 10 N/A
The contractor shall acquire materials

IAW the SOW paragraphs 3.2.3 - 3.2.3.2.

{Cost Reimbursement)

GOVERNMENT ESTIMATED COST IS $3,000,000.00.

FOB: CRIGIN

PQA/INSP SITE: ORIGIN ACCEPTANCE: DESTINATION

COMPONENT REPAIR/FABRICATION - FY 2002
The contractor shall repair or fabncate components
IAW the SOW paragraph 3.3.

IN-HOUSE COMPONENT REPAIR - FY 2002 1 JO | N/A

The contractor shall perform component repair
IAW the SOW paragraphs 3.3.1and 3.3.4.
(Cost Plus Fixed Fee)

ESTIMATED COST Redacted (b)(4)
FIXED FEE Redacted (b)(4)

ESTIMATED CPFF Redacted (b)(4)
FOB: ORIGIN

PQA/INSP SITE: ORIGIN ACCEPTANCE: DESTINATION

VENDOR COMPONENT REPAIR - FY 2002 1 JO N/A

The contractor shall perform component repairs
IAW the SOW paragraph 3.3.2,

{Cost Reimbursement)

FOB: ORIGIN PQA/INSP SITE: ORIGIN
ACCEPTANCE: ORIGIN

$95.764*

$3,.868.042(EST)
+§17,580

$444 473"
+$22,735

$1.245.380%(EST)
+$28,881

Modification PO0019
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CLIN

DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE  AMOUNT

0004AC

ENGINEERING INVESTIGATIONS — FY 2002 1 JO
The contractor shall perform engineering

investigations IAW the SOW paragraph 3.4.2

(Cost Plus Fixed Fee)

ESTIMATED COST L3
FIXED FEE $ *
ESTIMATED CPFF $ *

PR NR: F2IRSP01440500
FOB: DESTINATION
PQA/INSP SITE: DESTINATION ACCEPTANCE: DESTINATION

FIELD OVERHAULS - FY 2602 1 JO
The contractor shall perform systems

overhauls JIAW the SOW paragraph 3.5.

(Fixed Price Incentive Fee)

TARGET COST Redacted (b)(4)
TARGET PROFIT Redacted (b) (&)
TARGET PRICE Redacted (b)(4)
CEILING PRICE

PR NR: F2IRSP01440500
FOB: DESTINATION
PQA/INSP SITE: DESTINATION ACCEPTANCE DESTINATION

COMMERCIAL TRANSPORTATION - FY 2002 1 JO
The contractor shall use commercial

Transportation IAW the SOW paragraph 3.7,

(Excluding support under paragraph 3.6.)

(Cost Reimbursement)

GOVERNMENT ESTIMATED COST IS $150,000.00.

FOB: DESTINATION

PQA/INSP SITE: DESTINATION

ACCEPTANCE: DESTINATION

REIMBURSABLE TRAVEL & PERDIEM -FY 2002 1 JO
The contractor shall provide travel in connection

with the performance of the SOW IAW the Joint

travel regulations (JTR) per diem schedule.

(Excluding support under paragraph 3.6.)

(Cost Reimbursement)

FOB: DESTINATION

PQA/INSP SITE: DESTINATION

ACCEPTANCE: DESTINATION

N/A $ TBN*

N/A $620,200 *
+568.827

N/A $ 195 98%(EST)
+$10,780

N/A  § 770918*
+$53,718

Modification P0OO019
F08650-01-C-0066
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ACCT APPROPRIATE/LMT SUBHEAD/CPN RECIP
OBLIG CLASS DODAAD SUPPLEMENTAL ACCOUNTING
ACRN DATA CLASSIFICATION AMOUNT
AA CHANGE 5723400 F62400 F62400
ACCOUNT 302 83LE 252M 33 010000 56955 35182F 662400 $8,494,276.00
Total increaseto ACRN AA $202,521.001+

pr/mipr data: Mod # JON CSN AMOUNT

F2IRSP13230200 P00002 58405000 $155,421.00
F2IRSP13050100 P00003 $59,979.00
F2IRSP13090100 P00003 $62,301.00
F2IRSP13170600 PO0003 $17,225.00
F2IRSP20220900 PO0005 $85,450.00
F2IRSP20250400 PO0007 $66,697.00
F2IRSP20310100 P00007 $13,000.00
F2IRSP20630100 PO0009 $17,104.00
F2IRSP20730100 PO0009 $33,625.00
F2IRSP21490400 P00014 $16,919.00
F2IRSP21370600 P00015 $74,622.00
F2IRSP13230200 P00002 55042000 J02097 $68,265.00
F2IRSP20220900 PO0005 $41,260.00
F2IRSP20250400 PO0007 $27,039.00
F2IRSP21370600 P00015 $33,526.00
F2IRSP13230200 P00002 51015000J02145 $116,619.00
F2IRSP13380100 PO0004 $19,146.00
F2IRSP20170900 PO0005 $58,510.00
F2IRSP20220900 PO0005 $68,851.00
F2IRSP20250200 PO0005 $17,104.00
F2IRSP20250400 PO0007 $46,869.00
F2IRSP20310100 P00007 $13,000.00
F2IRSP20840700 P00014 $24,407.00
F2IRSP21370600 P00015 $78,111.00
F2IRSP13230200 P00002 51016000 J02096 $93,466.00
F2IRSP20220900 PO0005 $147,928.00
F2IRSP20250400 P00007 $18,026.00
F2IRSP21370600 P00015 $20,000.00
F2IRSP13230200 P00002 55080000 J02094 $44,904.00
F2IRSP21420400 P00014 $126,705.00
F2IRSP20250400 P00007 $14,421.00
F2IRSP21370600 P00015 $17,880.00
F2IRSP20220900 PO0005 J02014 $51,716.00
F2IRSP20510700 PO0009 J02145 $19,011.00

M odification PO0019
F08650-01-C-0066
G-la



ACCTCLASS

OBLIGACRN DATA

APPROPRIATE/LMT SUBHEAD/CPN
RECIP DODAAD SUPPLEMENTAL
ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION
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F2IRSP13230200 PO0002
F2IRSP20380400 POO005
F21RSP20250400 PO0007
F21RSP20310100 PO0007
F2IRSP20770300 POO009
F2IRSP20940200 PO0011
F21RSP21370600 PO0015
F21RSP13200100 PO0003
F2IRSP20160400 POO005
F2IRSP20220900 PO0005
F2IRSP13230200 PO0002
F21RSP20220900 PO0005
F2IRSP20250400 PO000O7
F2IRSP21370600 PO0015
F21RSP13230200 PO0002
F21RSP20220900 PO0005
F2IRSP20250400 PO000O7
F2IRSP20501100 PO0009
F21RSP20501000 PO0009
F21RSP20770200 PO0009
F2IRSP21370600 PO0015
F2IRSP13230200 PO0002
F21RSP20220900 PO0005
F21RSP20250400 PO0007
F2IRSP21370600 PO0015
F2IRSP13230200 PO0002
F21RSP20220900 PO0005
F21RSP20250400 PO0007
F2IRSP21370600 PO0015
F2IRSP13230200 PO0002
F21RSP20220900 PO0005
F21RSP20250400 PO0007
F2IRSP20171200 PO0012
F2IRSP20171400 PO0012
F21RSP20660200 PO0014
F21RSP21370600 PO0015
F2IRSP20920700 PO0019
F2IRSP20241300 PO0019

51510000

55460000

52004000

55565000

51723000

52007000

J02183

J01795

J02133
J02109

J02110

J02053

J02143

J01498

J02164

$420,814.00
$27,340.00
$111,764.00
$12,998.00
$33,625.00
$96,680.00
$88,236.00
$19,146.00
$109,362.00
$318,028.00
$116,024.00
$98,720.00
$27,039.00
$43,526.00
$25,257.00
$28,720.00
$8,116.00
$24,475.00
$36,383.00
$163.00
$10,054.00
$102,841.00
$118,796.00
$18,026.00
$32,351.00
$21,880.00
$30,063.00
$6,309.00
$7,823.00
$36,732.00
$24,714.00
$14,421.00
$19,254.00
$78,314.00
$225,454.00
$17,880.00
$14,067.00+
$107,423.001+

M odification PO0019
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ACCT
OBLIG CLASS
ACRN DATA

APPROPRIATE/LMT SUBHEAD/CPN RECIP
DODAAD SUPPLEMENTAL ACCOUNTING

CLASSIFICATION
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F2IRSP13230200 PO0002
F2IRSP20220900 PO0005
F21RSP20250400 PO0007
F21RSP21370600 PO0015
F2IRSP21960500 PO0019
F2IRSP20220900 PO0005
F21RSP13370400 PO0006
F2I1RSP20250400 PO0007
F2IRSP21370600 PO0015
F2IRSP20380200 PO000O7
F21RSP21750900 PO0018
F21RSP20220900 PO0005
F2IRSP20250400 PO000O7
F2IRSP21370600 PO0015
F21RSP20220900 PO0005
F21RSP20250400 PO0007
F2IRSP20660100 POO008
F2IRSP20220900 PO0005
F2I1RSP20250400 PO0007
F21RSP20660100 PO0008
F2IRSP20220900 PO0005
F2IRSP20220900 PO0012
F21RSP21411000 PO0014
F21RSP20220900 PO0005
F2IRSP21370600 PO0015
F2IRSP20250400 PO000O7
F21RSP20450400 PO0007
F21RSP21830600 PO0018
F2IRSP21930500 PO0018
F2IRSP20220900 PO0005
F21RSP20250400 PO0007
F21RSP20660100 PO0008
F2IRSP21370600 PO0015
F2IRSP20450200 PO0007
F21RSP20660100 PO0008
F21RSP21370600 PO0015
F2IRSP20510600 PO0012
F2IRSP20640400 PO0014

55711000

55048000

55048A00

55989000

55057000

55462000

51710000

52006000

51511000

39140000
51710A00

Jo0423

J02087

J02200

J00237

J02152

J02162

J02187

J02153

J02155

J02163

J02257

J02258
J02164

J02205

J02131
J02212

$62,522.00
$57,212.00
$22,533.00
$47,938.00
$81,031.00}+
$70,837.00
$54,107.00
$18,027.00
$42,351.00
$305,540.00
$27,306.00
$172,615.00
$27,040.00
$23,452.00
$98,052.00
$7,211.00
$3,312.00
$219,135.00
$23,434.00
$8,084.00
$300,000.00
($80,016.00)
$15,280.00
$116,583.00
$24,612.00
$60,388.00
$49,547.00
$34,580.00
$23,645.00
$183,351.00
$28,842.00
$8,961.00
$35,761.00
$121,994.00
$186,571.00
$44,415.00
$32,082.00
$1,634,016.00

M odification PO0019
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RANGE
AAC
UK
NAWC-WD
NAWC-WD
AFWTF

NASA/D
WSMR
YPG
EPG
AAC
NASA/W
FAA
USAKA
WSMR
UK

AAC
NASA/D
NASA/D
NASA/D
DOE
NASA/W
AEMC

RADAR
FPQ-13*
MPS-39
FPS-16
GKR-8A

MTR NAMSA

NIKE**
RIR-716
FPS-16
MPS-25

FPS-16/CAPRI
DATRON120959

RIR-716
RIR-778
MPS-36
MPS-25
TPQ-39
FPS-16
SA MFTS
RIR-716
SA TRIPLEX
MR-710
RIR-778
FPS-16

SN
20
5
13
017801
2

38
9
XN-2
1
1003
8
88207
3
1
1
32

34
1

90017
35

APPENDIX B
OVERHAUL SCHEDULE
10Oct 01 —30 Sep 02

RADAR SITE
FORT WALTON BCH
ABERPORTH WALES
SAN NICOLASISL, CA
SAN NICOLASISL, CA
ST. THOMAS, VI

EDWARDS AFB, CA
MALONE SITE

YUMA, AZ

MT. LEMMON, AZ
FT. WALTON BCH, FL
WALLOPSISL, VA
POMONA, NJ
KWAJALEIN ISL

WILDE SITE

ST. KILDA, HEBRIDES
FT. WALTON BCH, FL
EDWARDS AFB, CA
EDWARDS AFB, CA
EDWARDS AFB, CA
TONOPAH TR
FAIRBANKS, AK
NORTON-AFB

P
F
PRE
P
F

MU U UTMUIUTMTTTMUUUTTT
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TYPE DESIRED
OH

DATE
OCT 01
NOV 01
SEP 02
DECO01
JAN 02

JAN 02
JAN 02
FEB 02
APR 02
JUN 02
JUL 02
JUL 02
AUG 02
AUG 02
AUG 02
AUG 02
SEP 02
SEP 02
SEP 02
SEP 02
SEP 02
MAY-02

Note: The“Desired Date” is negotiable between the contractor and Range Managers. In the event of a

conflict, afinal determination will be made by the IRSP government Program Manager.

* Servo installation included.

19

SOW
02-

P00012

P0O0019 |

PO0018

PO0014
P00014
P00012
P0O0019
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